(xxv) The competent authority reserves the right to extend the closing date for receipt of applications and 

also reserves the right to postpone/cancel the recruitment process for any/all the posts at any stage. 
(xxvi) The requisite non-refundable fee is Rs. 1500/- (Rs. One Thousand Five Hundred only) for UR, 

EWS & OBC candidates and Rs. 700/- (Rs. Seven Hundred Only) for SC & ST candidates. No 
fees will be charged from PwD candidates. Facilitation charges of                                                         
Rs. 100/- (Rs. One Hundred Only) will be applicable for all categories.